F. No. S-16012/2/2022-NAM-Part(2) Ministry of Ayush (Ayush Mantralaya) Government of India

"AYUSH Bhawan", 'B'- Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023 Dated: 22.09.2022

To,

Smt. Aradhana Shukla IAS, Additional Chief Secretary (AYUSH), AYUSH Vibhag, Uttar Pradesh Shashan, Third floor, Lal Bahadur Shastri Bhawan, Lucknow-226001, Uttar Pradesh

Subject: Minutes of the Mission Directorate Meeting under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) for the year 2022-23 – reg.

Please find attached herewith the Minutes of Mission Directorate Meeting of National AYUSH Mission which was held on 15.09.2022 under the Chairmanship of Secretary (AYUSH) to consider the State Annual Action Plan (SAAP) for the year 2022-23 received from the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Yours faithfully,

(Dhirendra Kumar) Director

Encl: As stated above.

Copy to: Copy to: Shri Sukhlal Bharti, I.A.S. Mission Director, Uttar Pradesh State AYUSH Society, 2-Nabiullah Road, Near City Station, Lucknow-226018, Uttar Pradesh

,